Sunny Boy 3000TL / 4000TL / 5000TL
SB
 3
00
0T
L-2
1
/ S

Multi-function relay
Certificates and licenses (more available on request)
Type designation
Technical Data Sunny Boy
3000TL
Sunny Boy
4000TL
3200 W
750 V
175 V – 500 V / 400 V
125 V / 150 V
15 A / 15 A
15 A / 15 A
2 / A:2; B:2
3000 W
3000 VA
220 V, 230 V, 240 V/180 V–280 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / -5 Hz … +5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
16 A
1
0.8 leading … 0.8 lagging
1 / 1
97 % / 96 %
●
● / ●
—
● / ● / —
●
I/III
490 / 519 / 185 mm
(19.3 / 20.4 / 7.3 inch)
26 kg / 57.3 lb
-25 °C …+60 °C/-13 °F …+140 °F
25 dB(A)
1 W
transformerless
Convection
IP65
IP54
4K4H
100 %
SUNCLIX
Spring terminal
Graphics
○ / ●
● / ○ / ○ / ○ / ○
●
CE, VDE0126-1-1, C10/11, VDE-AR-N 4105
SB 3000TL-21
4200 W*
750 V
175 V – 500 V / 400 V
125 V / 150 V
15 A / 15 A
15 A / 15 A
2 / A:2; B:2
4000 W
4000 VA
220 V, 230 V, 240 V/180 V–280 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / -5 Hz … +5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
22 A
1
0.8 leading … 0.8 lagging
1 / 1
97 % / 96.4 %
●
● / ●

Multi-function relay
Certificates and licenses (more available on request)
Type designation
Technical Data Sunny Boy
5000TL
RS485 interface
DM-485CB-10
*	 4000 W with VDE-AR-N 4105
**	 4600 W with VDE-AR-N 4105
***	4600 VA with VDE-AR-N 4105
5250 W**
750 V
175 V – 500 V / 400 V
125 V / 150 V
15 A / 15 A
15 A / 15 A
2 / A:2; B:2
4600 W
5000 VA***
220 V, 230 V, 240 V/ 180 V–280 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / -5 Hz … +5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
22 A
1
0.8 leading … 0.8 lagging
1 / 1
97 % / 96.5 %
●
● / ●
—
● / ● / —
●
I/III
490 / 519 / 185 mm
(19.3 / 20.5 / 7.3 inch)
26 kg / 57.3 lb
-25 °C …+60 °C/-13 °F …+140 °F
25 dB(A)
1 W
transformerless
Convection
IP65
IP54
4K4H
100 %
SUNCLIX
Spring terminal
Graphics
○ / ●
● / ○ / ○ / ○ / ○
●
CE, VDE0126-1-1, C10/11, VDE-AR-N 4105
SB 5000TL-21
SMA Solar Technology
Professional management, monitoring and presentation of PV plants